IDO World Showdance Championships 2015

30.10.2015



IDO World Showdance Championships ~30.10.2015-10:24 h
This is the official schedule !

Registrations Former schedules are not valid!

SACHSENarena in Riesa
Sonntag - Sunday November 22, 2015

Due to technical preparations the SACHSEN arena will not be open for rehearsals on Sunday

We expect the first nations on Sunday for
Check In  for accomodation and accreditation with Christa Nauck and Martin Wegener
in the SACHSENarena, please use the VIP-entrance, which is the right door beside the main entrance
between 4:00 pm and 6:00 pm
Wegen der technischen Aufbauten ist die SACHSEN arena am Sonntag fir Proben nicht getffnet

Wir erwarten die ersten nationen und Mannschaften am Sonntag zum

Check In__fir Unterkiinfte und Akkreditierungen bei Christa Nauck und Martin Wegener

in der SACHSENarena, 1. Stock. Bitte benutzen Sie den VIP-Eingang - rechts vom Haupteingang
zwischen 16:00 Uhr und 18:00 pm

Errors possible!



IDO World Showdance Championships

Schedule

SACHSENarena Riesa

Montag

Monday November 23, 2015

09:00
09:00

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00

OPENING OF THE HALL
Judges Meeting (obligatory for all judges)
Dry - Rehearsals on stage

9:00 am - Competition
Check In

Priority Check In for
Children Solos Female & Duos

Children Solos female Preliminaries
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Children Duos Quarterfinals
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Children Solos female Quarterfinals
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Juniors Solos female Preliminaries
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Juniors Duos Preliminaries

Everybody
must
have been
checked in
at least
1 1/2 hours
before the
scheduled
start of the
category
If you fail
to check in
at that time
you will be
cancelled
If you fail
at that time
you will be
cancelled

30.10.2015 - 10:24 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!
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+  Dear dancers, your International Dance Organization (IDO) would like to thank you for taking part at this prestigious '
IShow dance World Championships by giving you a gift, an IDO wristband. If you do not have it contact your Team Captaln |

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships

30.10.2015 - 10:24 h

This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

Schedule
SACHSENarena Riesa

Dienstag Tuesday November 24, 2015
09:00|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition

Dry rehearsals on stage Check In
10:00(Children Solos female Semifinals Everybody
10:30]|Children Solos male Semifinals must
11:00(break |Dry rehearsals on stage have been
11:30(Juniors Solos female Quarterfinals checked in
12:00 at least
12:30]|Children Duos Semifinals 1 1/2 hours
13:00|break |Dry rehearsals on stage before the
13:30(Children Small Groups Quarterfinals scheduled
14:00 start of the
14:30 category
15:00 If you fail
15:30|break |Dry rehearsals on stage to check in
16:00(Children Formations Quarterfinals at that time
16:30 you will be
17:00 cancelled
17:30|break |Dry rehearsals on stage If you fail
18:00(Juniors Duos Quarterfinals at that time
18:30 you will be
19:00|Children Small Groups Semifinals cancelled
19:30
20:00|break |Dry rehearsals on stage
20:30(Juniors Small Groups Preliminaries
21:00
21:30
22:00
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All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships ~30.10.2015-10:24 h
This is the official schedule !

Schedule Former schedules are not valid!
SACHSENarena Riesa
Mittwoch Wednesday November 25, 2015
09:00|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition
09:30|Dry rehearsals on stage Check In
10:00(Juniors Small Groups  Quarterfinals Everybody
10:30 must
11:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage have been
11:30{Juniors Solos female  Semifinals checked in
12:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage at least
12:30{Juniors Duos Semifinals 1 1/2 hours
13:00|Children Formations Semifinals before the
13:30 scheduled WM-Halle
14:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage start of the Rehearsals
14:30]Juniors Small Groups  Semifinals category Juniors
15:00 If you fail 5 Minutes / Formation
15:30(Juniors Solos male Semifinals to check in The startorder of the rehearsals is the same
16:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage you willbe |las the startorder of the First Round "Preliminary"
16:30|Presentation of the Nations All competitors in costume / track suits cancelled
17:00(Children Solos female Finals If you fail
17:20(Children Solos male Finals atthattime ||End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
17:40|Children Duos Finals you will be
18:00|Children Small Groups  Finals cancelled
18:20|Children Formations Finals
18:40|Prize giving ceremony ALL children finals
19:15|Break Quick-Rehearsals Juniors 1 min / form / following startlist
19:45|Juniors Formations Preliminaries
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:45
' Dear dancers, your International Dance Organization (IDO) would like to thank you for taking part at this prestigious K
! Show dance World Championships by giving you a gift, an IDO wristband. If you do not have it contact your Team Captain. !

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships

Schedule

SACHSENarena Riesa

Donnerstag Thursday November 26, 2015

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:20
20:40
21:00
21:20
21:50
22:20
22:50

30.10.2015-10:24 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

OPENING OF THE HALL Competition

Dry rehearsals on stage Check In

Adults Solos female Preliminaries Everybody [[10:00 Showdance Committee Meeting

must

have been 13:00 Press Container 1. Floor.
checked in

Break [Dry rehearsals on stage at least

Juniors Formations Quarterfinals 1 1/2 hours
before the
scheduled
start of the

category

Break [Dry rehearsals on stage If you fail

Adults Duos Female Preliminaries to check in
at that time
you will be

Break [Dry rehearsals on stage cancelled

Juniors Formations Semifinals

Break [Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults Solos male Quarterfinals

Presentation of the Nations All competitors in costume / track suits

Juniors Solos female Finals

Juniors Duos Finals

Juniors Small Groups  Finals

Prize giving ceremony Solos Female, Duos & Groups

Juniors Solos male Finals

Juniors Formations Finals

Prize giving ceremony Male & Formations & Winners Dance formations

All close
Marking

T R R R R M R R M M R R R M M

'Dear dancers, your International Dance Organization (IDO) would like to thank you for taking part at this prestigious
.Show dance World Championships by giving you a gift, an IDO wristband. If you do not have it contact your Team Captain.

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships 30.10.2015 - 10:24 h

This is the official schedule !

Schedule Former schedules are not valid!
SACHSENarena Riesa
Freitag Friday November 27, 2015

09:00[{OPENING OF THE HALL Competition

09:30|Dry rehearsals on stage Check In WM-Halle

10:00|Adults Duos Female Quarterfinals Everybody Rehearsals

10:30 must

11:00 have been Formations

11:30|Adults Duos Mixed Quarterfinals checked in Adults

12:00 at least 12:00 Teacher's Forum |5 Minutes per Formation

12:30|Break [Dry rehearsals on stage 1 1/2 hours with Hana Svehlova ||The startorder of the rehearsals is the same as the

13:00|Adults Small Groups  Preliminaries before the Press Container ||startorder of the "Quarterfinal”

13:30 scheduled LARGE Productions

14:00 start of the 10 Minutes per Production

14:30 category The startorder of the rehearsals is the same as the "First Round"

15:00 If you fail

15:30|Break Quick-Rehearsals Adults 1 min/Form / acc. | to checkin

16:00|Adults Formations Quarterfinals at that time

16:30 you will be

17:00 cancelled

17:30

18:00

18:30|Break |Bui|d up production props

19:00]Introduction LARGE Productions

LARGE Productions First Round

20:00]Adults Solos female Quarterfinals

20:30

21:00]Adults Duos Female Semifinals

21:30|Short Break [Build up production props

21:45|LARGE Productions Final

22:15|Prize giving ceremony LARGE Productions

22:45
! Dear dancers, your International Dance Organization (IDO) would like to thank you for taking part at this prestigious !
e e e m o m m e o SPOW dance World Championships by giving you a gift, an IDO wristhand. If you do not have it contact your Team Captain. _ _ . .. .. -1

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships

Schedule
SACHSENarena Riesa
Sonnabend Saturday November 28, 2015
09:00|OPENING OF THE HALL

09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00

Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults Solos female Semifinals

Adults Small Groups Quarterfinals

Break |Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults  Solos male Semifinals

Adults Duos Mixed Semifinals

Break |Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults Small Groups Semifinals

Adults Formations Semifinals
Everybody leaves the hall

Doors open
Opening & Presentation of the Nations All adult competitors in costume / track suits
Adults Solos female Finals
Adults Duos Female Finals
Adults Small Groups Finals
Prize giving ceremony Solos Female, Duos female & Groups
Pause / Break
Adults Solos male Finals
Adults Duos Mixed Finals
Adults Formations Finals
Prize giving ceremony Male, Duos Mixed & Formations
Winners Dance Formations
Championsparty - all competitors InwWmM-Halle !
VIP-Party Vip Lounge
Ende / end

30.10.2015-10:24 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



